

NDPS NO- 51/2018

Order No. 39 Dated . 17.11.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 2.

Both the accused persons on C.B namely Swapna Sen & Sudhir Barman are present today by filing hazira.

The witness slated for today is found absent.

Hence the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date i.e. 18.11.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 3.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.