

NDPS NO- 51/2018

Order No. 40 Dated . 18.11.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 3.

Both the accused persons on C.B namely Swapna Sen & Sudhir Barman are present today by filing haziras.

One witness BSF lady constable Moni Kumari is present today by filing hazira through Ld. P.P incharge.

The said witness BSF lady constable Moni Kumari is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as PW-1. He identified his signature on the seizure memo which is marked as Exbt.1.

No other CSW present today.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W.</u>
10.06.2024	01 & 02.
11.06.2024	04 & 05.
12.06.2024	6 & 7.
13.06.2024	8 & 9.
14.06.2024	10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

To, 10.06.2024 for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 & 2.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.