

NDPS Case No. 51 of 2018

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 52

Dt. 02.04.2025

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 and 15.

Witness Anil Kumar is present who is examined and cross-examined as **P.W-13** and discharged.

Cross-examination in respect of P.W-13 is declined.

To date i.e 03.04.2025 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.